Paper Feed Unit TK2010
(M456 EXP)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.09



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
MAIN FRAME EXTERIOR PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



uoo1
MAIN FRAME

7.AH010010
(x2)
RUBBER FOOT:H5

16.M4561081

HOLDER:PAPER SI
ZE SENSOR

ZE SENSOR BOAR
D:MIDDLE

18.M4561083
(x2)

SPACER:PAPER SI
ZE SENSOR BOAR

D:OUTER

-
17.M4561082
SPACER:PAPER Sl

15.M4561060

GROUND PLATE:S
AFETY

19.M4562856 ©-M1872590
TENSION SPRING: ~ (x2)

COVER:PREVENTF SPRING PLATE:PA

ENCE PER TRAY:ASS'Y

511050758
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

uoo03

U004

3.04583010N 6.11050759
(x15) CLAMP:LWSM-060
HEXAGONHEAD T 5A

APPING SCREW:3

X10

8.AW500048 | 10.M1872851
[A] COVER:PREVENTF

PAPER SIZE PUSH | ENCE:PAPER TRA
SWITCH SENSOR | ¥

202006-01 O/O

1.04543006Q

12.M4561055

~ GROUND PLATE:B
RACKET:PCB

13.M4561056

GROUND PLATE:B
RACKET:BASE:500
TYPE

14.M4561059
BRACKET:PCB

4.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

11.M4561054

GROUND PLATE:B
RACKET:DRIVE UN
I

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09

1.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2.04544008Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

v (x6)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

G3605550
[A]
PAPER SIZE PUSH

SWITCH SENSOR
202006-01 O/O




U002

EXTERIOR
8.M4561253 1.04543008N
COVER:REAR x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X8
6.M4561251 W +,9-M4561250
COVER:LEFT REA /COVER:RIGHT:500
R:500TYPE < TYPE
7.M4561252 3.04583012N
COVER-LEFT UPP ~ 2
ER _ a/% - f—IXE)zAGON HEAD T
< APPING SCREW:3
x12
2.04583010N

(x6)
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X10

(C

Q
4.M4561116

(x2)
SPACER

U001 U003 |U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09




U001

U002 U004

UOO3.PAPER FEED

U003 S001

M4562610
PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPA
RATE:ASS'Y

U003 S002
M1872550

PAPER TRAY:REAR:500TYP

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



UO003_S002.PAPER TRAY:REAR:500TYPE:ASS'Y

U003 S002 S001

M1872646
END FENCE:500TYPE:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



U003
PAPER FEED

22.GF031008

PAPER FEED ROL
LER

3.04583010N

(x28)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3

X10

11.AA143611
(x3)

STEPPED SCREW:
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T

19.GA063084

COMPRESSION SP( [ / N
RING:AUXILIARY:S (" //
IDE FENCE

13.AW010151

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:PS122T
L1-A

20.GA063086

COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER TRAY

18.D06611150

ELECTROMAGNET
IC CLUTCH:MIC3.5
T-39:PAPER FEED

U001 |U002 U004

14.AW020224 7-A2672869

PHOTOINTERRUP  GEAR - 16Z
TOR:GP1A173LCS

0D

21.GA063087 10-AA082173

COMPRESSION SP  PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:AUXILIARY:P  RING:6X10X6

4.08050104  16.B8301456
(x8) TIMING BELT - 40S
RETAINING RINGS ~ 2M190

-E:SILENCER:DIA4

6.11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A :

EXP

2.04543006Q

% u
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6 3.04583010N(x2)

10

15.AX060500

DC BRUSHLESS M
OTOR:DRIVE UNIT:
12.4W

9.AA082170
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA4XDIA8X5
EG-1

511050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

8.AA043335 1.03603006N
TIMING BELT:40S2  (x8)
M148 SCREW - M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09

78.\14562650

6.11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-030 ~ DECAL:PAPER SIZ
6A E SENSOR BOARD

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X




U003

PAPER FEED
49.M1872818 47-M1872803 45-M1872684 30.M1092657 39-M1872630
COMPRESSION SP  LEVER:PAPER FEE SIDE FENCE:LEFT:  (x2) TRAY BOTTOM PL
RING:LEVER:PAPE D ROLLER 500TYPE EXTENSION TRAY  ATE:500TYPE

25.M1092584

PRESSURE PLATE
:SIDE FENCE:LEFT

48.M1872806
SHAFT:PLAIN SHA
FT BEARING:PAPE
R FEED ROLLER

42.M1872653
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION:LEFT

34.M1872606
LEVER:PAPER VO

LUME SENSOR:50

O0TYPE

28.M1092631

GRIP:PAPER TRAY \

U001

U002 U004

R FEED ROLLER

@

43.M1872654
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION:RIGH
T

202004-01 X/O

SLIDE STOPPER

29.M1092640 46.M1872683 31-M1112604

HOLDER:PINION

LEVER:PAPER SIZ  DIAL:PAPER SIZE
E SENSOR BOARD SENSOR BOARD

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

40.M1872637
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
TRAY BOTTOM PL
ATE:500TYPE

23.M0472763
e (x2)

W/ KNOB:COIL SPRIN

G:PAPER TRAY

27.M1092598
(x2)
HOLDER:COIL SPR
ING:BASE

41.M1872639
SIDE FENCE:RIGH
T:500TYPE:PEEN
202005-01 X/O

26.M1092589

LEVER:LOCK:SIDE
FENCE

24.M0752610
COMPRESSION SP
RING:LOCK:SIDE F
ENCE

(@0000900)

2020/07/31 Version 1.09




U003

PAPER FEED

61.M4561131 67.M4562562 57-M4561123 56:-M4561122 55-M4561115

TIMING PULLEY:T ~ GROUND PLATE:T  TIGHTENER:TRAN  TIMING PULLEY:T  SHAFT:TIMING PU

RANSPORT:T20  ENSION SPRING:B  SPORT RANSPORT:T33  LLEY:PAPER FEED

ASE
P e =1 P - ‘
. \

52.M4062865 54.M4561060
COVER:SIDE FENC GROUND PLATE:S
E:LEFT G&@// AFETY
68.M4562563 51.M4062846

INNER COVER:HO i COVER:SIDE FENC
USING:PAPER FEE \&

D UNIT ~ 262004—02 X0

COLLAR:4X14X1.4

65.M4562557 64.M4561171
FEELER:PAPER E - ﬂ BRACKET:DC MOT
ND SENSOR /‘\ OR:PEEN
69.M4562565 58.M4561124
SHAFT-PAPER FEE\ é GEAR:TIMING PUL
D ROLLER-DRIVE LEY:TRANSPORT:
280/T20

66.M4562561 , 63.M4561153

SPRING PLATE:EA >
RTH:GATE PLATE
B E

53.M4561058 ©60.M4561126 59-M4561125 50.M4062853 62.M4561151
BRACKET:RIGHT F  COLLAR:SPACER:  GEAR:TIMING PUL PAWL.LOCK:SIDE ~ ELECTROMAGNET

RONT:PROTECT TIMING PULLEY:T  LEY:TRANSPORT: FENCE IC CLUTCH:MIC2.5
RANSPORT Z25/T36 T:VERTICAL TRAN
SPORT

U001 |U002 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09




U003

PAPER FEED
70.M4562568 71.M4562569
BRACKET:REFLEC GROUND PLATE:R
TION PHOTO SEN  EFLECTION PHOT
SOR:TRANSPORT O SENSOR
SENSOR
72.M4562580 85.M4562647
GATE PLATE \ PAD:URETHANE:W
HITE
73.M4562590 .
GUIDE PLATE:DRI =g,
VEN SEAL:PAPER TRAY
:500

80.M4562692 79-M4562660

COVER:PAPER TR  ROLLER:VERTICAL
AY:500TYPE TRANSPORT

U001 |U002 U004

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09




U003_S001
PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE:ASS'Y

36.M1872612
BRACKET:PAPER
FEED ROLLER:SE
PARATE

U001 |U002 U004

408050104  74M4562613 37-M1872614 12.AF032094

RETAINING RINGS COVER:PAPER FE ~ SHAFT:PAPER FEE PAPER FEED ROL

-E:SILENCERDIA4 EDROLLER'SEPA D ROLLER:SEPAR LER:SEPARATE
RATE ATE

L TN

75.M4562823

GUIDE:SEPARATE:
AUXILIARY:ADHESI
ON

202003-01 X/O

17.D1292783

TORQUE LIMITER
MECHANICAL CLU
TCH:40MNM:DIA18

35.M1872611

BASE:PAPER FEE
D ROLLER:SEPAR
ATE

38.M1872618
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PRESSURE:
SEPARATE:0.75N

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09

82.M4562610
PAPER FEED ROL
LER:SEPARATE:AS
sy




U003_S002
PAPER TRAY:REAR:500TYPE:ASS'Y

32.M1112633

DECAL:EXTENSIO
N TRAY:OPERATE

U001 |U002 U004

83.M1872550
[A]
PAPER TRAY:REA

R:500TYPE:ASS'Y
|7 201712-01 X/O

33.M1872554 ~
PAPER TRAY:REA e
~<__— @ R500TYPE _
~Z 44.M1872655 M4562630
DECAL:PAPER FE [A]
ED PRESSURE:OP PAPER TRAY:REA
ERATE R:500TYPE:ASS'Y

201712-01 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



U003_S002_S001

END FENCE:500TYPE:ASS'Y

U001

U002 U004

24.M0752610
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:LOCK:SIDE F
ENCE

(@0000900)

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.09

84.M1872646
[A]

END FENCE:500TY
PE:ASSYY
201803-01 X/O

M4562631

[A]

END FENCE:500TY
PE:ASS'Y
201803-01 X/O




uoo4
ELECTRICAL

1.03603006N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X6

@

2.M4565100
PCB:BANK:ASS'Y

U001 [U002 uoo3-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

A2672869 |GEAR -16Z U003 7

AA043335 |TIMING BELT:40S2M148 U003 8

AA082170 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA4XDIA |U003 9
8X5:EG-1

AA082173 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:6X10X6 |U0O03 10

AA143611 |STEPPED SCREW:GUIDE PLATE:V|U003 11
ERTICAL TRANSPORT

AF032094 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE |U003_S001 12

AH010010 RUBBER FOOT:H5 U001 7

AW010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U003 13
22TL1-A

AW020224 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L |U003 14
CSVF

AW500048 PAPER SIZE PUSH SWITCH SENS |U001 8
OR

AX060500 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DRIVE U |U003 15
NIT:12.4W

B8301456 |TIMING BELT - 40S2M190 U003 16

D1292783 |[TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C U003 _S001 17
LUTCH:40MNM:DIA18

D6611150 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:MIC U003 18
3.5T-39:PAPER FEED

GA063084 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:AUXILIAR [U003 19
Y:SIDE FENCE

GA063086 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER T U003 20
RAY

GA063087 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:AUXILIAR |U003 21
Y:PAPER TRAY

GF031008 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U003 22

M0472763 |[KNOB:COIL SPRING:PAPER TRAY U003 23

M0752610 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LOCK:SID|U003 24
E FENCE U003_S002_S001124

M1092584 PRESSURE PLATE:SIDE FENCE:L |U003 25
EFT

M1092589 |LEVER:LOCK:SIDE FENCE U003 26

M1092598 |[HOLDER:COIL SPRING:BASE U003 27

M1092631 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U003 28

M1092640 |[HOLDER:PINION U003 29

Number Part Name Group ID

M1092657 [EXTENSION TRAY SLIDE STOPPE U003 30
R

M1112604 |DIAL:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BOAR U003 31
D

M1112633 DECAL:EXTENSION TRAY:OPERA |U003_S002 32
TE

M1872550 |[PAPER TRAY:REAR:500TYPE:ASS' U003 _S002 83
Y

M1872554 PAPER TRAY:REAR:500TYPE U003_S002 33

M1872590 |SPRING PLATE:PAPER TRAY:ASS' U001 9
Y

M1872606 |LEVER:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR: U003 34
500TYPE

M1872611 BASE:PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPA U003_S001 35
RATE

M1872612 BRACKET:PAPER FEED ROLLER:S|U003_S001 36
EPARATE

M1872614 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEP |U003_S001 37
ARATE

M1872618 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PRESSU |U003_S001 38
RE:SEPARATE:0.75N

M1872630 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:500TYPE U003 39

M1872637 TENSION SPRING:TRAY BOTTOM (U003 40
PLATE:500TYPE

M1872639 [SIDE FENCE:RIGHT:500TYPE:PEE U003 41
N

M1872646 |END FENCE:500TYPE:ASS'Y U003_S002_S00184

M1872653 DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:LE U003 42
FT

M1872654 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:RI U003 43
GHT

M1872655 DECAL:PAPER FEED PRESSURE: |U003_S002 44
OPERATE

M1872683 |LEVER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BOA U003 46
RD

M1872684 |SIDE FENCE:LEFT:500TYPE U003 45

M1872803 |LEVER:PAPER FEED ROLLER U003 47

M1872806 |SHAFT:PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:PA U003 48

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

M4561171 BRACKET:DC MOTOR:PEEN U003 64

M4561250 | COVER:RIGHT:500TYPE U002 5

M4561251 |COVER:LEFT REAR:500TYPE U002 6

M4561252 |COVER:LEFT UPPER U002 7

M4561253 |COVER:REAR U002 8

M4562557 FEELER:PAPER END SENSOR U003 65

M4562561 |[SPRING PLATE:EARTH:GATE PLA U003 66
TE

M4562562 (GROUND PLATE:TENSION SPRIN (U003 67
G:BASE

M4562563 |[INNER COVER:HOUSING:PAPER F U003 68
EED UNIT

M4562565 |[SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER:DRI {U003 69
VE

M4562568 BRACKET:REFLECTION PHOTO S U003 70
ENSOR:TRANSPORT SENSOR

M4562569 (GROUND PLATE:REFLECTION PH U003 71
OTO SENSOR

M4562580 |GATE PLATE U003 72

M4562590 |GUIDE PLATE:DRIVEN U003 73

M4562610 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE: U003 _S001 82
ASS'Y

M4562613 |COVER:PAPER FEED ROLLER:SE |U003_S001 74
PARATE

M4562647 |PAD:URETHANE:WHITE U003 85

M4562650 |[DECAL:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BOA U003 78
RD:EXP

M4562660 ROLLER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT (U003 79

M4562692 (COVER:PAPER TRAY:500TYPE U003 80

M4562823 |GUIDE:SEPARATE:AUXILIARY:AD |U003_S001 75
HESION

M4562856 [TENSION SPRING:COVER:PREVE |U001 19
NTFENCE

M4562934 |SEAL:PAPER TRAY:500 U003 81

M4565100 |PCB:BANK:ASS'Y U004 2

Number Part Name Group ID
PER FEED ROLLER

M1872818 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER:P U003 49
APER FEED ROLLER

M1872851 |COVER:PREVENTFENCE:PAPER T|UOO1 10
RAY

M4062846 | COVER:SIDE FENCE:RIGHT U003 51

M4062853 PAWL:LOCK:SIDE FENCE U003 50

M4062865 [ COVER:SIDE FENCE:LEFT U003 52

M4561054 | GROUND PLATE:BRACKET:DRIVE |U001 11
UNIT

M4561055 (GROUND PLATE:BRACKET:PCB U001 12

M4561056 \GROUND PLATE:BRACKET:BASE: U001 13
500TYPE

M4561058 [BRACKET:RIGHT FRONT:PROTEC U003 53
T

M4561059 BRACKET:PCB U001 14

M4561060 \GROUND PLATE:SAFETY U001 15

U003 54

M4561081 HOLDER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U001 16

M4561082 SPACER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BO U001 17
ARD:MIDDLE

M4561083 |[SPACER:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BO|U001 18
ARD:OUTER

M4561115 |SHAFT:TIMING PULLEY:PAPER FE |U003 55
ED

M4561116 |SPACER U002 4

M4561122 [TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:T33 U003 56

M4561123 |[TIGHTENER: TRANSPORT U003 57

M4561124 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPOR U003 58
T:280/T20

M4561125 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPOR|U003 59
T:225/T36

M4561126 |COLLAR:SPACER:TIMING PULLEY: U003 60
TRANSPORT

M4561131 TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT:T20 U003 61

M4561151 [ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:MIC U003 62
2.5T:VERTICAL TRANSPORT

M4561153 |COLLAR:4X14X1.4 U003 63

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.09




Standard Parts

€© € A2 ¥ 1 v

03603006N 04543006Q 04543008N 04544008Q 04583010N 04583012N 08050104
SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
OINT:3X8 CREW:3X10 CREW:3X12 ER:DIA4

Lls

11050692 11050723 11050758 11050759
CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.09



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
202006-01 2006 Modification |- G3605550 |PAPER SIZE PUS|AW500048 PAPER SIZE PUS|U001 8 1 0/0
H SWITCH SENS H SWITCH SENS
OR OR
202005-01 2005 Modification |- M1872642 [SIDE FENCE:RIG M1872639 |SIDE FENCE:RIG U003 41 1 X/O
HT:500TYPE HT:500TYPE:PEE
N
202004-01 |2004 Modification |- M1872662 (SIDE FENCE:LEF M1872684 |SIDE FENCE:LEF U003 45 |1 X/O
T:500TYPE T:500TYPE
202004-02 2004 Modification |- M4062855 |[COVER:SIDE FE M4062846 |COVER:SIDE FE U003 51 1 X/O
NCE:RIGHT NCE:RIGHT
202003-01 2003 Modification |- M4562623 |GUIDE:SEPARAT M4562823 |GUIDE:SEPARAT U003_S001(75 (1 X/O
E:AUXILIARY:AD E:AUXILIARY:AD
HESION HESION
201804-01 |1804 Modification |- M4562647 |PAD:URETHANE: U003 85 1
WHITE
201803-01 |1803 Modification |- M4562631 END FENCE:500 M1872646 |[END FENCE:500 |[U003_S002 84 |1 X/O
TYPE:ASS'Y TYPE:ASS'Y _S001
201712-01 |1712 Modification |- M4562630 PAPER TRAY:RE M1872550 |PAPER TRAY:RE |U003_S00283 |1 X/O
AR:500TYPE:ASS AR:500TYPE:ASS
Y Y
201605-01 |1605 Modification |- AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU |AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU U003 14 |1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CS2F CSVF
201512-01 |1512 Modification |- M4562610 PAPER FEED RO U003_S00182 A1
LLER:SEPARATE
:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.09







	Unit All
	U001 MAIN FRAME
	U002 EXTERIOR
	U003 PAPER FEED
	U004 ELECTRICAL
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

